

Sky New Zealand PO Box 9059 Newmarket Auckland 1149 New Zealand

10 Panorama Road Mt Wellington Auckland 1060 New Zealand

T. +64 9 579 9999

sky.co.nz

Sky secures long-term partnership for Six Nations Rugby

Sky has today announced that it will be the exclusive New Zealand broadcast partner of Six Nations and Gallagher Premiership Rugby for the next eight years.

The partnership with Six Nations will commence from early 2026, noting that Sky is the existing rights holder for the 2025 competition. Six Nations Rugby features teams representing England, France, Ireland, Italy, Scotland and Wales, and includes the annual Men's, Women's and U20s Championship competitions.

The Gallagher Premiership is the UK's top tier club rugby competition, taking place over the course of eighteen rounds and two weeks of finals from September to June each year. Sky's broadcast will commence in September 2025.

ENDS

28 March 2025

Authorised by: Kirstin Jones, Company Secretary

Investor queries to:
Amanda West
Head of Investor Relations &
Corporate Sustainability
Amanda.West@sky.co.nz

Media queries to:
Karina Healy
Head of Corporate Communications
Karina.Healy@sky.co.nz